The Property, commonly known as 3850 Columbus Blvd, Unincorporated Riverside 
Township, Cook County, Illinois, consists of approximately 0.14 ± acres. 

Through negotiations, the Owner of Record (the “Seller”), has agreed to sell the Property to the Forest 
Preserves for the sum of ONE HUNDRED THIRTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND 00/100 
($130,000.00) plus closing costs up to $10,000.00 (up to $140,000.00 in total). The purchase price is based 
upon two (2) M.A.I. appraisals obtained by the Forest Preserves and is subject to the Forest Preserves’ 
satisfactory completion of its due diligence.

[...]

WHEREAS, the site consists of high-quality remnant mesic upland forest, dry-mesic woodland, northern 
flatwoods, and freshwater marsh. Subtle changes in topography foster an intermingling of these natural 
communities which support immense biological diversity, including over two hundred seventy-five (275) 
species of native plants; and 

WHEREAS, authority to submit this addition for registration was granted by the Board of Commissioners 
on April 16, 2024 per Board Item No. 24-0169 pursuant to Section 9 of the Cook County Forest Preserve 
District Act (70 ILCS 810/9);

[...]

and various passes issued pursuant to Forest Preserves of Cook County Board Approved Resolution No. 
16-0314, approved July 12, 2016. 

In 2024, the Forest Preserves of Cook County issued a total of $216,655.40 in fee waiver permit discounts 
to various groups. In addition, a total of three thousand six hundred and ninety (3,690) passes with an 
estimated value of $90,647.00 were distributed across various programs, partners and/or events.   

A motion was made by Commissioner Anaya, seconded by Commissioner Trevor, to refer 25-0211 
to the Finance Committee.  The motion carried by the following vote:

[...]

Illinois, consists of approximately 37.04 ± acres. The Property has natural and fallowed land and contains 
a part of Third Creek. 

Through negotiations, the Owners of Record (the “Sellers”), have agreed to sell the Property to the Forest 
Preserves for the sum of TWO MILLION NINE HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND 
00/100 ($2,960,000.00) plus closing costs up to $10,000.00 (up to $2,970,000.00 in total). The purchase 
price is based upon two (2) M.A.I. appraisals obtained by the Forest Preserves and is subject to the Forest 
Preserves’ satisfactory completion of its due diligence.